Form **PTO-1594**



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102125 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	3294 V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Alan Fish (a/k/a Peter A. Fish)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Peter Fish & Co. Pty. Ltd. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: P.O. Box 100 Street Address: Mt. Kuring-Gai NSW 2080, Australia City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Cornmonwealth of Australia
Security Agreement Change of Name Other May 27, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \ No (Designations must be a separate document from as signment)
Execution Date: May 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/104,478 78/055,110	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Philip H. Gottfried, Esq. Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Internal Address	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor	8. Deposit account number: 01-1785 (if any further fee necessary)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Philip H. Gottfried, Esq. Name of Person Signing	June 3, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove 10. 00 all the country of the pages including cove 10. 00 all the covered with	rer sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:

06/17/8 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

25.00 OP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Bo: Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0164

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

: CATCH-A-BUBBLE MARK

APPLICATION NO. : 78/104,478

: Peter Fish & Co. Pty. Ltd. PROPRIETOR

: January 24, 2002 FILED

CLASS : 28

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, the current owner by Assignment of the above identified mark and application, hereby appoints AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN, whose postal address is 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, Proprietor's representative upon whom notices or proceedings affecting the instant mark or application may be served.

Peter Fish & Co. Pty. Ltd.

Dated: Mt. Kuring-Gai, Australia בקיל אין, 2002

Peter A. Fish

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

Peter Alan Fish, also known as Peter A. Fish, having an address at 52 Northumberland Avenue, Mt. Colah, NSW, 2079 Australia, a citizen of the Commonwealth of Australia is the owner of the CATCH-A-BUBBLE mark and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/055,110 therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office March 26, 2001, and is the owner of the CATCHABUBBLE mark and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/104,478 therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office January 24, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Peter Alan Fish, also known as Peter A. Fish, hereby assigns, transfers and delivers all of his right, title and interest in and to the CATCHABUBBLE and CATCH-A-BUBBLE trademarks and U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 78/055,110 and 78/104,478 therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business of Peter Alan Fish a/k/a Peter A. Fish to which the marks and applications pertain, and connected with the use of and symbolized thereby to Peter Fish & Co. Pty. Ltd. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Australia, having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 100, Mt. Kuring-Gai NSW 2080, Australia.

Peter Alan Fish, a/k/a Peter A. Fish hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all lawful acts which Peter Fish &

202266-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0166

/ 24-2002 17:26

P.05

Co. Pty. Ltd. may request, to make this Assignment fully effective, including without limitation, prompt execution of all of the documents necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Peter Alan Fish a/k/a Peter A. Fish has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{3}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{\sqrt{3}}$, 2002 by the undersigned who is fully authorized to make this Assignment.

PETER ALAN FISH A/K/A PETER A. FISH

P. Mires

Dated: Mt. Kuring-Gai, Australia

RECORDED: 06/11/2002